SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 25-140

APPROVAL OF MICRO SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR PAVING

WHEREAS, prior to the 2024 annual fair, time sensitive paving repairs were identified that needed to be completed prior to the eleven-day event; and

WHEREAS, Pony Up Parking Lots provided an estimate and was able to complete the work within the timeline identified; and

WHEREAS, the work was completed but the Micro Services agreement authorizing the work was not executed; and

WHEREAS, Micro Services agreements cannot be authorized by normal processes for work already completed; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Division is seeking to correct the mistake and complete payment to Pony Up Parking Lots for their work;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to sign and execute the Micro Services Agreement with Pony Up Parking Lots for the amount of \$14,418.78 (Fourteen Thousand, Four Hundred Eighteen dollars and Seventy-Eight cents), plus tax.

2025

. / 10025 tilloaay o	
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
	Council Chair
ATTEST:	
Deputy Clerk of the Council	

day of

PASSED this